News Flash Home
The original item was published from 11/20/2023 8:25:10 AM to 11/21/2023 5:05:02 PM.

News Flash

News & Announcements

Posted on: November 20, 2023

[ARCHIVED] Lifted - Precautionary Boil Water Advisory

Boil Water Advisory Lifted

The Precautionary Boil Water Advisory issued for the Round Tree Road area in Port Angeles has been lifted. Satisfactory water sample results received on Sunday, November 19, 2023, warranted lifting the notice; impacted residents were notified on November 19th.  

The advisory was issued out of an abundance of caution to approximately 35 homes impacted by a water main break and subsequent repairs. Samples taken in the area were tested and it has been verified that the water is safe to drink and use. 

Thank you for your patience. To learn more about your water service, please contact the Public Works & Utilities Department at (360) 417-4800 or publicworks@cityofpa.us

To subscribe to receive email notifications from the City of Port Angeles, including precautionary boil water advisory information, please visit www.cityofpa.us/NotifyMe.

Round Tree Outage 111323

See: Notice of water main repair and precautionary boil water advisory